� Reliable, Water Motor Powered
� No Electrical Power Requirements
� Foam Capacities to 28,800 CFM (816 m3/m)
� UL Listed Models
� FM Approved Models
� All Models Have CE Marking
001273
Depending on the type of hazard and its configuration, a JET-X® High-

louvers are not required where adequate venting exists.
HIGH-EXPANSION LOUVERS/DAMPERS
ORDERING INFORMATION – DIMENSIONS
Copyright ©2009 Tyco International Ltd.
Form No. F-93137-7
Clearance Dimensions* Shipping
Part No. A B C D E Weights**
NEMA 4 / 7 Model in. (cm) in. (cm) in. (cm) in. (cm) in. (cm) lb (kg)____________ _____ _______ _______ _______ _______ ________ ________
430060 / 430061 Wall Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-5/5A 44.5 113 44.5 113 24 61 42 107 50 (127) 241 109
430062 / 430063 Roof Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-5/5A 46.5 118 46.5 118 16 40.6 42 107 — — 285 129
430064 / 430065 Wall Relief Louver Assembly – JET-X-5/5A 30.5 77 48.5 123 6 15.2 — — — — 50 23
430066 / 430067 Wall Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-15/20 54.5 138 54.5 138 24 61 53 135 62.5  (159) 315 143
430068 / 430069 Roof Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-15/20 54.5 138 54.5 138 16 40.6 53 135 — — 360 164
430070 / 430071 Wall Relief Louver Assembly – JET-X-15/20/27 60.5 154 84.5 215 6 15.2 — — — — 140 64
437018/437097 Roof Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-27 54.5 138 54.5 138 24 61 53 135 — — 525 238
* Actual dimensions of equipment will be approximately 0.25 in. (6.4 mm) smaller than clearance dimensions listed. TABLE 5
** Weights listed are for NEMA 4 models; add 20 lb (9.1 kg) for NEMA 7 models.
006372
006372b

louvers are not required where adequate venting exists.
HIGH-EXPANSION LOUVERS/DAMPERS
ORDERING INFORMATION – DIMENSIONS
Copyright ©2009 Tyco International Ltd.
Form No. F-93137-7
Clearance Dimensions* Shipping
Part No. A B C D E Weights**
NEMA 4 / 7 Model in. (cm) in. (cm) in. (cm) in. (cm) in. (cm) lb (kg)____________ _____ _______ _______ _______ _______ ________ ________
430060 / 430061 Wall Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-5/5A 44.5 113 44.5 113 24 61 42 107 50 (127) 241 109
430062 / 430063 Roof Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-5/5A 46.5 118 46.5 118 16 40.6 42 107 — — 285 129
430064 / 430065 Wall Relief Louver Assembly – JET-X-5/5A 30.5 77 48.5 123 6 15.2 — — — — 50 23
430066 / 430067 Wall Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-15/20 54.5 138 54.5 138 24 61 53 135 62.5  (159) 315 143
430068 / 430069 Roof Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-15/20 54.5 138 54.5 138 16 40.6 53 135 — — 360 164
430070 / 430071 Wall Relief Louver Assembly – JET-X-15/20/27 60.5 154 84.5 215 6 15.2 — — — — 140 64
437018/437097 Roof Intake Damper Assembly – JET-X-27 54.5 138 54.5 138 24 61 53 135 — — 525 238
* Actual dimensions of equipment will be approximately 0.25 in. (6.4 mm) smaller than clearance dimensions listed. TABLE 5
** Weights listed are for NEMA 4 models; add 20 lb (9.1 kg) for NEMA 7 models.
006372
006372b